GLOBAL

LP 1646 XLH

HEAVY DUTY, DOUBLE NEEDLE,
WALKING FOOT POST BED MACHINE
WITH EXTRA LARGE ROTATING HOOKS

INSTRUCTION / OPERATING MANUAL
PARTS MANUAL

WW.GLOBALSEW.COM







20A.
208,

21,
22,

2.
24,
25.
26

2T
28,

= % (CATALOGUE)

. FMaBaEE (FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS) =+ + = v o & o s = s & 23

TR HE (UPPER SHAFT & BALANCE COMPONENTS) + v » s » s s s & o & o 4

. ¥t4FiEsh# 48 (NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS) * = = = = » = « S 6
. EBNETI R _£i¥E¥] (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) - 8
. JEBENBT R £iX¥) (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MEGHANISM COMPONENTS) = 10

IX#HM (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7, HY1760-7) = + « « « « 14

. XA (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710L, HY1760L) =+ = + = = = = 1§
. TiE¥43EH (FEED BASE COMPONENTS) = + + « = « = & & S
. i3 E (HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7, HY1710L)
« THHEEE (HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L) - 26
. HKEkgE (THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7,HY1710L) « » » » « = 28
. REZKZE (THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L) =+ = = = = » 30
. BRIZEMF (KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS) * * o o o o o s o s « = o « o s o 4 430

-

- 24

. §T£ 384 E (LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS) « + = » = - - . - 34
. IEH#X%H (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS) + = + = + = =+ = s s o s s s s s o s 36
. 1B % (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS) +  + = + = =+ s s o o s s s o s o+ 438

. MR EBIER S (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS) (FOR HY1710-7, HY1710L) » 40
. ¥R R JERIER4 (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS) (FOR HY1760-7 HY1760L) « 42

. HEEE (HOOK COMPONENTS) * = = s s « R I R R .|
Y12 &R 5T (THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710=7) + = + = » = & « + « 4§
Y€k E85r (THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7) =+ » « o « « = = « » 48
FAZ K 4P E (BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS) =+ « « = = =« « + « « 50
BalfaERSE E GEBL) (AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM
COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS) = = #2% o 224 o 4 o s s o o s s s s s s 252
SIRALIBLEE (3Ef2)  (AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (OPTIOMAL PARTS) =+ = = = 54
Bahfi4Ex® (GEBL) (AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS) ( OPTIONAL PARTS) = « s 56
DLEE (iEFC) (DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS) =+ + « = = = »58
WMERXAZHE (i£EL) (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS)
(OPTIONAL PARTS) = = = = & T S R P v
thEkEBST THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR HY1710-7, HY1760-7) =+ + = « = » =« §2

Bfiff (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) = + = = s s s = = s o+ + o s « o « « 4



1, SPER2EE (FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS)




Fy TS iR HRET R R LA e i
1 40016798 FACE PLATE ASM. it 1
2 5541112155P SCREW 11/64-40 =12 $24711/64-40 L=12 2
) 55504906105 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 BBETO/64-10 1=6 1
4 21331301 TOP COVER B [l |
3 5541 108]155p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 BEET11/R4-40 [ =8 b
i 21355805 THREAD GL1DE it £ 1
i 5541509155F SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 EEE] |
A #02 21437108 WINDOW PLATE E [ERiE 1
g 802 21437306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING AR 1
10) TADG20504R0 CAP MR % 7
11 #02 5541108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L= WET11,/64-40 L=8 1
12 21331806 WINDOW PLATE B G & 1
13 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B W ot s 1
14 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ #ET11/64-10 L=8 3
15 TAL250504R0 RUBBEE PLLG i 1
16 21331608 BALANCE COVER FIE 1
17 5871509 10TF SCREW 15/64-28 1.=0 B25]15/64-28 L=9 1
18 #03 10101400 THREAD GUIDE ¢ ifek e |
14 BO3  852090710TF SCREW 9/64—20 L=7.2 HEETY/64-40 L=T.2 1
20 #04 21408554 THREAD GUIDE ASM, TR 1
21 #ol 40039838 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. i 4 20 1
22 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE ek Ao -1
23 B1132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING [ R 30 3 -1
24 SD03EN5515L HINGE SCREW D=3.80 H=5.5 L EESTD=0, 80 H=5.5 =]
25 £04 21408505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE RS A -1
26 201 40039839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE T b =3
27 S5T0H0520TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 BEET9/64-40 L=4.5 1
a8 TAOTRO0TO4R0 RUBBER PLLG b R 9 a
29 CM301 200001 SAFETY LABEL A 1
30 TADAS0R04RD RUBRER_PLUG ; 1
a1 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG He 5 1
1z TAOSR0604R0 RUBRER PLLUG i AVE P
33 CMA00200001 ATTENTION SEAL (7=t T 1
34 22901805 GROUND MARK HEHidRi 1
35 #04  WZ032029017 WASHER 3. 2X6. 5X0.15 oed i 2
16 22619100 CAP 9 2E 1
a7 10201200 RUBBER PLUG 18 g 1
a8 #02  B1129051000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE LPPER [SEEs 1
39 #02  SS2090710TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 4TI/ 64-40 1=7. 2 1
40 22602601 BED SCREW STUD JE 4G S g T 4
1 TAI1250504R0  RUBBER PLLG i g 1
42 21332309 SIDE COVER i 6z 52 1
43 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 BET11/64-40 L=R 1
44 #03 21331756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. B S HEASA 1 1
45 204 400I8AHE HOOK COVER ASM, i A 2
46 204 400172649 SLIDE PLATE Wy i
47 #04 40017316 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER [ 4
48 #04 40038691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT B o 2
44 #04  SS4080620TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 BEET 1 /B—441=6 2
a0 5561104805 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 £ 8
al TAZ100904R) RUBBER PLLG Hie 2 1
52 BE1114517000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN it B 1
53 NSER20310SP NUT 3/16-32 L 1
34 #03 21331202 SETSCREW f y7id 19) 1
55 40019114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT b i
56 #03  TA1450404R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 B FHED=14.5 L=4 1
57 5820907 10T SCREW 4/64-40 L=7.2 #479/64-40 L=7.2 1
58 B3138512000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE Heek W Y 1
349 801 40039831 BED COVER iz 1
(il 201 SM4061001SB  SCREW M6 1=10 43l 2
il #01 WZ0320200UZ WASHER 3, 2X6. 5X0. 15 #[H 1
62 201 40038688 HOOK COVER ASM. ik ¢ 1
63 #01 40017269 SLIDE PLATE WA 1
£ #01 40017264 FEED LEVER BASE COVER A P e 1
65 801 40017265 FEED LEVER BASE COVER B et 1
A6 801 SSAO906205P SCREW 9/64-40 L=h [ 4
67 #01 40038651 HOOK. COVER HINGE SHAFT P i 1
B 201 S54080620TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 HEET1/8-441=6 1
(3 TALLO0G04R) PLUG i 1
70 H05 40094561 SEWING MACHINE LABEL (EL) b 1

#01 FOR 1710-7 #02 FOR 1760L

#03 FOR 1710-7/ 1760-7 #04 FOR 1T60-7/ 1760L

= I; P



2. FiBmHEeE3EE (UPPER SHAFT & BALANCE COMPONENTS)




fFe RS R ampn e O aE o EE vl
1 21332705 UPPER SHAFT |3 1
2 21333000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL F3miE 1
;) #03 23001001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HhEkFT 1
1 B1906051000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN HhEEF RS 1
5 #03 21333307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT HpeRF AL 1
b SSR150822TR SCREW 15/64-28 =8 BE5T15,/64-90 L=8 a
7 40038704 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD EFAT iR 1
B CQAN3000000 01l WICK HER 0.2
g #03  CO202000000 O1L WICK e 0.03
10 B1210051000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN STEE ey 1
11 CR3NEQ00000 01L WICK ik 0. 03
12 803 21332507 COUNTER WEIGHT (4} (36:M) AT iR 1
13 S8A1R0R22TR SCREW 15/64-28 L=A AT 15/64-28 L=8 i
14 SMA080812TP SCREW Maxs HEEIMENA b
13 803 21339502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5 kg 1
16 803 SSEEEORIOTR SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 $RET 1 4-40 L=E a
17 21333109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL st il o 1
13 CO202000000 OIL WICK mek 0.2
19 #03 21336557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM, Tl M 38 A 1 1
20 B03 21336508 ECCENTRIC CAM & Lo s -1
21 #03 SSEGR0S1O0TPE SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ E]1/4-40 L=H -2
22 CS0950810SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=4.5 W=R IEHERE 4 FD=9. 5 W= |
23 40038692 UPPER SPROCKET ERES 1
24 SSEEE1110SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 BT g
25 40038694 TIMING BELT (9600 176R0FHE (9600 1
26 B1201351 2000 BUSHING REAR BOOANGH =& 1
27 21402300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK kL 1
28 SMA0RARO2TP SCREW MEY6 EATMEXE 2
29 802 40019905 TRIANGUAR CAM A P36 g Lo 1
30 #01 40038703 LOWER SPROCKET bR 1
31 801 21387501 LOWER SPROCKET B [ R 1
32 B1214019000 SPROCKET RING [ 3 3 B 1
3 213RTTOY SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING T e W 1
34 21387600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK RETEER ] 1
35 B1308053000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK e o 4 l
16 B1309055000 COUNTER-HODK SPRING A 0 B 1
i B1310055000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK e 1
38 213RT7R08 SAFETY BASE HEEL AT 1
349 B1314053000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 14y 1
4i) SSREGO6L2TE SCREW 1/4-40 |=6 BEET1/4-40L=6 2
41 SDOEA0I22TR HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3.2 R EIT] 1
42 SDOEA0322TR HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3.2 HEHITT 1
43 558111010TP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=9.5 [ FEE) (R ol S amey 1
44 TAOTS0704R0 RUBBER PLUG Bk e 1
45 B13125630004  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 4 i
46 REOSAO000KD E-RING T O 1
47 B1639051000 SPRING W E 1
48 B1313053000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE H A 1
44 40016148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER Eray oy 1
30 5581507 LOTP SCREW 15/64-28 |=T A L] D
a1 40038700 THRUST COLLAR ASM, T $lidh A AR 1
52 O0ARTO2 THRUST COLLAR R ER e -1
53 SSREA1030SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 Tt A T -2
54 SB120000200 BEARING 20%42 iam:r& -1
55 S57120760SP SCREW 3/16-28 |=7.0 Hil i 2
56 #01 21353008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ,fk hi*-h .%P o i 1
a7 #03 SST110T10SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T BRI 11/64-40 1.=7 P
54 802 40038830 BALANCER Fid 1
59 #02 SMROG1212TP SCREW MEX12 ik b
1] 21333703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC A N 1
il SSRIGOTIOTP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 HoHl-E 48 & L agg] 2
2 #02  SSREROGIZTP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 BEET1/4-400=6 1
3 #03 21334008 FLYWHEEL k& i
b4 SSR1ROR22TR SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 BRIT15/64-28 L= .
G5 802 23053606 ELYWHEEL K 1
b6 21387907 ADTUSTING PIN (1.2) (TR WL b 1
67 #02 21332606 COUNTER WELGHT (B) (380 FHT dhid 1
B4 #03 21333406 BALANCER FoFR (P4l B 1
By #03 SSE1H16A0SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 WET15/64-28 L=15 2
70 #02  B1905520040 THREAD TAKE-LP LEVER HEEl £ 1
7l B1905320000 THREAD TAKE-LP LEVER HEEh H -1
72 B1907057000 THRUST PIN Hesk it -1
73 CR202000000 OIL WICK ek -1

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS #02 FOR  1760L #03 FOR 1710-7/ 1760-T7

__ﬁ_



3. $H4FIZE#H14 (NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS)




F5 FHS U iR RE I LA G L
] 23002009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AR 1
2 21405204 HINGE STUD PHE 1
3 22814909 FELT HEE 1
1 B1437051000 OIL WICK RETAINER HEES S 1
5 SS8151150TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b £]15,/64-28L=10. 5 1
6 22814909 FELT T 1
7 504 21451406 NEEDLE BAR HFF D ]
8 B14110570A0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. FHFFEFT AT |
9 B1411057000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION L -1
10 SSTU90910SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8. 5 ] -2
11 B1412051000 FELT s -1
12 804 SME030602TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AT 1
13 B02 MC321001400 NEEDLE 134-35 2140 BLEFSY3355 160 2
14 21438007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE oty 7 i i
15 SST110910TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 $29T11/64-40 L=8. 5 2
16 21388400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE e ]
7 SST110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 $EE11/64-40 L=8.5 2
18 21338603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) T B (] HEB 1
19 SS6091022TP  SCREW $2E 2
20 21338801 ROCKING FRONT ARM AN H 1
21 SMROR0OS02TP  SCREW g5 2
22 21338900 ROCKING SHAFT 15 1
23 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOCK Figth 1
24 BI410771000 STLD e 4 1
25 21339304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL L 1
96 40027746 BUSHING REAR 5N S S 1
27 40039270 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. 1) fE A 1
28 40039269 ROCKING REAR ARM Il -1
29 SS6152440SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=23. 5 R ET -1
30 23062102 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT ErEREH -1
31 EAG500B0100 CABLE BAND 5 -2
32 CQ202000000 OIL WICK HiES 3 0. 05
33 %01 B1401246000 NEEDLE BAR (A 1
34 #01 40039836 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK itk 1
35 #01 SS8080410TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 ige] |
36 #01 MC321001300 NEEDLE 134-35 #130 k3 |
37 203 MC321002000 NEEDLE 134-35 #200 HLE 2

#01 FOR 1710-7 #02 FOR 1760-7

#03 FOR 1760L #04 FOR 1760-7/ 1760L



4. [ERIET R %%l (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM
COMPONENTS )

L B 3
'J;;ﬁ@’ﬁ[

oo
P

=26
’~25 |
| 5 5
(ﬁ 53
24 L\ —4& 9
J g




_— G —

e EHY R minERE = 3 AR LA o
1 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT ik s 1
7 21340500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM FiRE ]
3 SSKEE0612TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 #8457 1/4-40L=6 2
4 40039326 FRONT METAL EEAHE 1
5 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL FEELG |
b 22904155 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. =i o4 6 [ 40 1+ 1
7 22904106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR T b =1
8 SSRGEOG10TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 $8571/4-401-6 -2
9 SSR150T10TP SCREW 15/64-28 =7 ol T LAEY] 1
10 TAO730704R0  RUBBER PLLG 1 Hr ]
11 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. b i 1
12 40023026 UPPER FEED LINK LR EEAT -1
13 21347109 FELT s -1
14 EAS500B0000 CLIP CY-708 #E =
15 CQ3000000F0_ OIL FELT S ()
16 CQ3000000FD OIL FELT B 0
17 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK e |
18 WPOS010465C WASHER 5 X 13 ¥ 1 BB 5X13X1 1
19 40033029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. =T 1

_20 SST110510SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 HEET11/64-40 L=7 ]
21 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK HHR 1
29 10509701 FELT B 1
23 40018341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK A AT RN 1
24 40033033 WALKING BAR B FE 2 R AT |
25 B14670530A0 WALKING BAR ASM. i oA S N |
26 R1468053000 WALKING BAR SPRING R o 1
27 SS6151780SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 PR 15/64-28L=17. 0 1
28 21406509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE EELS R 1
29 26225201 ROLLER i 1
30 S561519205P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=19. () BEET15,/64-281=19. 0 1
31 21340104 UPPER FEED ROD ki B 1
32 D1456055B00 HINGE SCREW PR AR |
13 D1455055B00 CONNECTING STUD T 1
34 WPO482086SD WASHER 4. 8X11.5X%2 4. 8YX11. 552 1
35 NSGE110330SP  NUT 11/64-40 88 11/64-40 1
36 21437900 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (67 2/ < 1
AT SMBO62502TP  SCREW M6 1L=25 $E5IM6 1=25 1
38 CQ252000000 OIL WICK ek 0. 02
39 40039265 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASM. H FFPE2H £ 1
40 40039266 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER € L AT ek -1
41 SSTI10910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 PEET11/64-40 =8, 5 -1
42 21340906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW He 1B A eT 1
43 22907604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT F: 7Ry de £} |
44 B1502246000 PRESSER SPRING E#® 1
45 40038705 PRESSURE BAR _HOLDER GUIDE PREID=8 H=4.9 ]
46 40017276 THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL.  fiikR ]
47 B1462053000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ek i 1
48 21406103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER BT 1
49 22907109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER EEHE 1
50 40018340 SCREW PLHESRGT B 2
51 40018339 SCREW FEEEERETD=6. 35H=T 1
52 NSE150430SP NUT 15/64-28 $2 13 1
53 SS8110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 SRET 1
a4 21406608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER 5l 1
55 21451505 PRESSER BAR 4T 1
56 SST150740SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 $85T15/64-28L=7 1



5. FERIVE & Li%%l (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM
COMPONENTS)




s B s el LB R LR H$t AR A A prgcl
1 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT IRt 1
2 21340500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM ¥ A 1
9 SSREB0612TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 4T 1/4-40L=6 2
4 40039326 FRONT METAL iE B A 1
5 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL ik fl £ |
b 22904155 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. =iy ob-# S 4 o+ ]
7 22904106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 1 5 F R -1
8 SSREBOBI0TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 $25]1/4-101.=6 -2
9 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 $EHF 3 L ABET 1
10 TAO730704R0 RUBBER PLLG R 2 1
11 SST150T40SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=T7 IE4T15/64-28L=" 1
12 21048707 HINGE SCREW TERIZE AR TH AU FFERET 1
13 SS8110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3 HEET 1
14 21340005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) FEBA B H R 1
15 40018340 SCREW FCHTIRETB 2
16 40018339 SCREW FeHEIBYTD=6. 35H=T |
17 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK g 1
18 WPOS01046SC WASHER 5X14X1 513X 1
19 40033029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. =ML |
20 SS71105108P SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 5] 11/64-40 L=7 1
21 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK i 1
22 10509701 FELT il 1
23 40018341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK A A A B sh % I
24 40033033 WALKING BAR B A A 1
25 B14670530A0 WALKING BAR ASM. FE A A ]
26 B1468053000 WALKING BAR SPRING A A 1
27 SS6151780SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 PEET15/64-281=17. 0 1
28 21406509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE iE 5 |
29 26225201 ROLLER EE 1
30 SSE151920SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=19. 0 IEE] 15,/64-28L=19. 0 ]
31 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. FIEELE A 1
32 CQ3000000F0 O1L FELT HHE -0
33 CQ3000000F0 OIL FELT it ETY -0
34 21347109 FELT L -1
35 EA9500B0000 CLIP CV-70S 578 5 —2
36 40033026 UPPER FEED LINK b % EHEF =1
17 REOROO000KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) FE AR 840 7| dh R
RIS 21340302 UUPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) He B2z B2l 4 1
39 21451505 PRESSER BAR = 1
40 40039265 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ASM. J e 4 £ ]
41 40039266 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER ( & B 3, -1
42 SSTI10910TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8. 5 BEET11/64-40 L=8.5 -1
43 22907604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT Fe ApiE-4y a3 1
44 B1502246000 PRESSER SPRING & 1
45 40038705 PRESSURE BAR HOLDER GUIDE HEETD=8 H=4.9 1
46 40017276 THREAD RELEASE PLATE COMPL.  #3&BkR L
47 B1462053000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING Fhek 1
48 21406103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER HEHRT |
49 21406608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER 5 ) R R 1
50 SME6032002TP SCREW M5 L=20 FEPT IR T iR I T



5. EBIET R _EiX% (PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM
COMPONENTS)

3

o=
o
L5y

|1mlmlﬂ:»—

L8]
fs13

(%
o

24

<
-t
e At:l_—mm




-— 1 —

T Fie ] RS L AR e
51 21006002 ADJUST SPRING B U 3
52 22907109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER s EAFEE |
53 CR252000000 OIL WICK ek 0. 02
54 10713808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B I A7 AR R AT Y 1
55 NS6150430SP NUT 15/64-28 e |
56 40075553 ECCENTRIC ROD(SET) B Bz R T A EH 1
57 21006507 ADJUST SCREW B i B AT l
58 NSG6110530SP NUT 11/64-40 BEEF11/64-40 |
59 21006408 ADJUST SCREW A i aE 1
60 40072709 SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. IS4 |
61 PS0300242K0 SPRING PIN 3. 0X24 THESHA -1
62 40072708 SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT il [ S4B -1
63 10715001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM TR B SR THE T 4 1
A4 10715704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN I BZE SR T s ]
s} B152652700G SPRING Bl o R i S T |
66 SSE110630TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 He s 48 TFi 5 S0 0BT 1
67 21341607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM S (073 40 00 35 g 470 |
68 10715308 PIN F IR0 0 30 55 g 4 4 1
69 SM6051202TP SCREW M5X0. 8 L=12 e s SR A dhimas T 1
70 21341508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT [T B7F Meds 7t |
71 10718203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL I A Er R A 1
72 10714202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT e A P FHE R il 1
73 SM1050801SR  SCREW M5 L=8 AR R S AR T 1
74 21339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) _bixkl | zh#aB 1
75 SST111120TP  SCREW WEET11/64-40 L=8 2
76 10713501 SPRING HOOK Hh 4 B S AR 2
77 10716504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING fly 4 i 2 1
T8 B3416552000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW  EWiEiEtiii 2
79 REO500000K0 E-RING O34 R 2
80 21339809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK iR {r & 1
81 SST110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.5 $24711/64-40 L=H.5 1
82 10714509 CONNECTION LINK B R A 9
83 10714608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN fiy#hdc 41 5 2
84 SMROA0E02TP  SCREW M5 1=6 #24£111/64-40 L=8 2
85 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 3|35y e & 42 1
86 SSBI50T10SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 HRET 1
R7 21339601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) 2324k ]
88 SMBO50602TP  SCREW M5 L=6 P24 2
89 10774305 VERTICAL DIAL Fe BRZ 8548 TR S L pf 1
a0 10715100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING  F& BT (™ $odis 1



6. BEXIH149 (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7, HY1760-7)

== |4



!

=3

H1f

=

i B T O R

Ui &

o ) o - i
1 RE0900000K0  F-RING 9 JIRNEET: L 1
2 CS12010105H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 HHEEE A HD=12 W=10 |
3 CS1201011SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 I HEEED=12 W=10 -1
4 SSEEGO610TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 #E4T1/4-401.=6 -2
3 SDOS00402TE  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 3T D=R H=4 1
fi NSG1504305P  NUT 15/64-28 - H 1
7 SSTII0TI0SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 B24T11/64-40 L=7 1
8 40038712 FELT HOLDER EHIR |
g SST110910TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 BEE111/64-40 L=H.5 1
10 10081970 FEED ADJUSTING BASE AAEHE S A R 1
11 21407200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE LA A R -1
12 21407309 SQUARE BLOCK i CHERID -1
13 40081969 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B SET IR AC e 1 1
14 40038711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B AR o R =3
15 21407309 SQUARE BLOCK ik AR =]
16 SSH151150TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 B2 4T15/64-281=10.5 1
17 B3025141HO0A CONNECTING ARM R IR ED fh AN ]
14 SS6121210SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 8E4T3/16-281L=15. 5 ]
19 22904155 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. B3t BB 2
20 22404106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Lot g1 -1
21 SSEGEORI0TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 8247 1,/4-401L=6 -2
22 40039307 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD  §h#Eidt 1
23 SDO900TOITP  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 885 D=9 H=7 1
24 NSREANI20SP  NUT 9/32-28 e} 9/32-28 1
25 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL Ak H £ 2
26 21388004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAF ) SR 45 1
27 SSB120930TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 $2473/16-281L=0 2
28 SS8150822TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 BEET15/64-28 L=8 2
29 21364104 FEED ROCKER IERHEY 1
30 SS7111410TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 §24T11/64-401=14 2
31 21337902 ECCENTRIC PIN (i Lo 54 1
32 SS7090910TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=8.5 $EET 2
33 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD g S BUR S 1
34 SDOROD402TE  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 5T D=8 H=4 1
35 21337605 SPRING A 1
36 40019926 SPRING HOOK S0 FT R 1
37 SS6111610SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 R AEL] 2
38 21337209 FEED ADJUSTING A EEHE AT HA ]
39 22609408 FEED ROCK SHAFT EEEE 4 1
40 SMB0G1RO2TP  SCREW M6 L=18 $2ETME =18 1
41 21336805 FEED DIAL A IEE B A 1
42 21430400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT TR e ]
43 SSEI21860SF  SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 PEET3/ 16-281=18 1
44 22911804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW BEEL T 2R ERET =54, 2 1
15 ROO92270200  RUBBER RING i 1
16 22912000 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1Y 1
47 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING PEFL R BRI 1
48 21336666 FEED LINK ASM. EEEH 1
49 21336607 FEED LINK EEEH -1
50 40009103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN HIEEHE -1
5l CQ202000000  OIL WICK ek -0. 04
52 SMB050612TP  SCREW M3X6 2T -1
53 21336706 FEED ROD A IEEHEFFA 1
54 21338207 FEED LINK PIN IS ELEF 1
55 SD1000801SH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 HE4TD=10 H=R ]
56 21336300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 5z ) 3% EL T 5 1
57 21378203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW AU R EAT P REIR 1
58 WPOBSORTESD  WASHER 6. 5%13X0. 8 [ 1
59 NSB15023105P  NUT 15/64-28 515 /64-28 1
60 21387402 FELT S ]
fil SSB1G0TIOTP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 4 R S Sk aRET 1
62 21407408 FITTING PLATE TE R IR T e A 1
63 SS6110520TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.5 [ 473 1
64 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT ILEHE T R 1

T 15 —



7. EE3I¥14 (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710L, HY1760L)

31

28 T4 33
0T //] ' ﬁx_
" % %

o

e
37

ey

38 35

—— lh_



Irs I.';' i

Fa Tty 30 HEEHNE L4 F o 4 HE
| 21337001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER B BlEEF R |
2 21337100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE {H&ET Rt l
3 SSTI10T10SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 P24 11/64-40 L=7 q
4 21352901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRUM 4 1
5 WPOG12056SD WASHER 6. 1X18. 5%2 ] 1
6 WSOB10002KP  SPRING WASHER LR 1
7 SSB153012TP SCREW 15/64-28 e 1
8 40039454 CHANGE. BASF 3 4% F e n R 1
9 D2461481C00 CONNECTING PIN {4 F L sh sy 1
10 26023200 FEED CAM ROLL 1 [
11 REO400000K0 E-RING 4 e 1
19 SSE0909105P SCREW 9/64-40 1L=9 L) 2
13 SS7120710SP SCREW 3/16-28 =7 BRET 2
14 10120004 SPRING SUSPENSION R R |
15 13789201 TENSION SPRING 04 1
16 11272614 FEED SPRING HOOK AL g 1
i WP05026165D0 WASHER - [ 1
18 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER e & 1
19 S871124205P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 1845T I
20 SSE1212105P SCREW 3/16-28 [=12 PEE] 1
21 22904155 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. il He 5 40 1 2
29 22904106 FEED LEVER SUPPORT =l o 1 -1
23 SSREBO610TP  FEED LEVER BASE HEET1/4-40L=6 -2
24 40039307 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 AT 1

_25 SDOY00TOLTP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 BEETD=9 H=7 ]
26 NSEER0320SP WASHER 6. 5X11X1 W2 EE 9/32-28 1
27 21407309 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK L R 2
28 SSB130822TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 IEE]15/64-28 L=8 2
29 21364104 FEED ROCKER R |
30 SST111410TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 EET 11/64-40L=14 B
31 21337902 ECCENTRIC PIN T Lo 5 |
32 SST090910TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=R.5 #2 T 2
33 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD i BHEAERT 1
34 SDOS00402TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 #%] D=8 H=4 1
35 40038901 SPRING B il i ]
36 21338009 SPRING HOOK Sl 1
37 SS6111610SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 A AR AT 2
a8 23056104 FEED REGULATOR (P=12) $5.8 =1 RVB=IN) 1
49 22609408 FEED ROCK SHAFT et B R 1
40 SME0E1802TP  SCREW M6 1=18 $ZETM6 L=18 ]
41 23056203 FEED DIAL (C) 5 2 R i 1
42 21430400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT iR Y e S e 1
43 SS6121860SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 BEET/16-28L=18 1
44 22911804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ERHE Y REETL=54. 2 ]
45 RO092270200 RUBBER RING e ied |
16 22912000 FEED REGULATOR PIN IEBHHY |
47 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING IEERET AR |
48 21336656 FEED LINK ASM. IERHEM Y 1
49 21336607 FEED LINK IEFREFT -1
50 40009103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN W TBIEHHY -1



7. ZER¥1% (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710L, HY1760L)




FFs e B wmIG RS o LA AR 5
51 CQR202000000 OIL WICK ek -0
52 SMBO50612TP  SCREW MaX6 EET -1
53 40011400 FEED ROD (C) IEFE A CRLEE R |
54 21338207 FEED LINK PIN IEBLE M |
55 SD1000S0OISH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 BEEID=10 =8 1
56 21336409 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT B Fz (i) i Bh % 4 % 1
57 21378203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW % Iizhph#mEsr gt 1
58 WPOB508TESD WASHER 6. 5X13X0. 8 i 1
59 NSB150310SP NUT 15/64-28 HIH15/64-28 1
60 21387402 FELT T |
61 REO900000KO E-RING 9 A EET: [ |
62 CS1201010SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 1-H#EEBMAHD=12 ¥=10 |
63 CS12010115H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 IEFE¥RED=12 W=10 -1
64 SSAEROB10TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 $2471/4-401=6 -2
65 SDOBO0402TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 #2457 D=8 H=4 1
66 NS6150430SP NUT 15/64-28 $2 5} 1
67 SS7T1107105P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $25711/64-40 L=T 1
68 40038712 FELT HOLDER F 1
9 SS7T110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5 $25711/64-40 1=8. 5 4
70 21407408 FITTING PLATE R EHE 1
71 21407200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE ERLAN A R 1
72 40038711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B EELAT AR 1
73 SS6110320TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 5 g2 1
74 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT i) iR -5 s v 42 1
75 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL ERAEE 2
76 SS8151130TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 P41 15/64-281=10. 5 1
77 B3025141HO0A CONNECTING ARM TE 50 TR A il 4 |
78 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TE R FRe S s 1

PP 1[,] =L W



8. Ti¥$l%E (FEED BASE COMPONENTS)




Fu TS il wERNS LA G Hie
1 40038859 FEED BAR ASM. FaY I
2 40038968 FELT (D) iH L -1
3 23200801 VERTICAL FEED LINK TRE -1
q SS6090612TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 pAT -1
5 23200900 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT @64 SfRiR fifhos -1
6 SM8050502TP  SCREW M5 L=5 HRE] MAL=3 -1
7 23056005 FEED BASE ¥ =]
8 40039257 FEED LEVER 1AM [ e EAT -1
g 40039015 FEED LEVER SCREW IEA RN iR -1
10 23009509 FEED LEVER SHAFT iH g -1
11 RCOT40811KP C-RING 8 -1
12 201 13516703 SLIDE BLOCK B Tt -1
13 #01 13516604 SLIDE BLOCK A b -1
14 #01 13519202 SLIDE BLOCK =8 -1
15 40038709 FELT A iHEE -1
16 40038967 FELT (C) IS -1
17 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND HF -6
18 NSB150310SP NUT 15/64-28 HEE15/64-28 -1
19 B1604012000A FEED BAR SHAFT g YR 1
20 REQRO0T11IKP SNAP RING 5 H O34 EE 5 1
21 CQ202000000 0TI WICK sk W
22 802 23036304 FEED LEVER SUPPORT Bh 2
23 202 40038981 FEED LEVER BASE e (A 1
24 702 SS6090630TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 25T 2
25 SMB061602TP  SCREW M6 L=16 L AR T 4
26 WPOG12076SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 95y 4
27 202 40017263 FEED LEVER BASE COVER il 25 4 ]
28 202 SSB0906305P SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 FHELEET () 4
29 #03 40038707 FEED LEVER BASE R CGILER) 1
30 £03 40017317 FEED LEVER SUPPORT SE A H 9
31 #03 SSTO90TI0SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6. 8 HEET 4

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (EARCET{E)

#02 FOR
#03 FOR

1710-7
1760-7/ 1760L

-] =



8. Tif$l2E (FEED BASE COMPONENTS)




5 FHS RH R ERY L&A e HE
1 40038695 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Tk |
2 21427307 LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR THIEE 1
3 CSOY5081ASH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 hEtsi S m L 1 1
4 23004708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER AL fL A 1
5 B1816512000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LARGE | AT T T 1
6 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5 #85] 15/64-28L=10. 5 1
7 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 #EE] 15/64-28L=10. 5 1
8 40038697 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM. REGEAL 1
9 SSREEOR10TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 BEET1/4-40 1.=8 2
10 202 40038867 HOOK SHAFT BASE i 2 s ]
11 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 fdl R oe S L igaT 2
12 21334701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL BERR A T A 1
13 802 23004609 HOOK SHAFT HE# S 1
14 40039822 OPENER S ERHF 1
15 23004906 OPENER GUIDE ARM 3 ]
16 201 10112001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A E HE A A 1
17 201 10112100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR B $EhE /N iR 1
18 #01 10112209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR C 85 e ki FeC 1
19 01 10111904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR SEE ik 5 1
20 201 40029634 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR B i A ki i 1
21 SMEOG1602TP SCREW M6 L=16 ST AE e 2
22 WPOGE120T65P WASHER 6. 1X11%2 ol 2
23 SME040802TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HY £ R Bk AT 1
24 23024409 VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5) FRAENE 1
25 SS8660530TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4. 5 el R30Sk imE] 3
26 PHO300062C0 PIN e |
27 #03 40038724 HOOK SHAFT BASE TE 42 P (Hy2k) ]
28 203 40038902 HOOK SHAFT (AOL) g i el 1

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS CiEACHM) %02 FOR HY1T10L

i

R03 FOR HY1710-7



10. THi2%E (HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L)

b—28




e o e L2 I L e D Uy HEL A ER P AF S
1 4003864935 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Tl 1
2 21427307 LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR T EE 1
1 CS095081ASH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9, 53 W=8 THE #8241 2
4 23004708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER L3R 2
5 B1816512000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LARGE AN (i 2
6 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 #4715/64-281.=10. 5 1
7 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 #4T15/64-281.=10. 5 1
8 502 40039822 OPENER s ALt 2
9 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PR4AT1/4-40 =8 4
10 40038867 HOOK SHAFT BASE HEAR e 2
11 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FH R Ee S ki gT 2
12 21334701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL RI'E:{‘E’;!,E"FE o
13 #02 23004609 HOOK SHAFT HEHE i 2
14 203 40038829 OPENER 4 T FT 2
15 23004906 OPENER_GUIDE ARM 1 2
16 #01 10112001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A SR e /] ik 2
17 #01 10112100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR B 4 fiE ki FER 2
18 #01 10112209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR C YR NS REC 2
19 #01 10111904 HODK SHAFT GEAR W /)iy 2
20 201 40029634 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR L 3 AR 2 2
21 SMB0E1602TP  SCREW M6 L=16 Sl S 8] 1
29 WPD6120765P WASHER 6. 1X11X2 £ 4
23 SMB040802TP  SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8 HY 25 f B ER BB AT 2
24 #02 23024409 VERTICAL FEED CAM (1.5) FHEF B 5 1
25 SSB660330TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 fa ]l B L ERE] 6
26 PHO300062C0  PIN e 2
27 40038697 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM. WAt 1
28 203 40068166 VERTICAL FEED CAD(Z.4) F AR I
29 803 40038902 HOOK SHAFT (60L) T A2 2
30 804 40038724 HOOK SHAFT BASE HiE 42 e (B 8) 2

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (EMCHE&R)

202 FOR 1760L

203 FOR
204 FOR

1760L
1760-7



10A. i35 (HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS) (FOR1760XL)

N\ HANT

.-Wn._._t.

= / LY Jm—
G== B i

RO S YR Yy,
R TR

)

2L rl




s EHE i RERRE WL E T P it
1 031052 FHif At p-
2 031051 R (1760XL) 2
3 031037 o b 5 £k 5 2
I 031036 2 RTERT 2
a 031032 bEs A CE T 2
B 031054 S 2
7 031034 HEg A1 2
8 031033 ek 2
9 1760XLE10D R ]
10 010131 HReT 2
11 031050 et & ot 2
12 031048 i 2
13 031047 HER R (1 a
14 0101228 e 1
15 031039 o p
16 031040 T 42 2 Y 2
17 031042 Tk R p
18 030146 ek 2
19 031053 Bl 2
20 010123 ey H
21 031031 fig 42 A (XL 2
an 031046 MEH s (o z
23 LS5AL0 B s iR e 4
24 031049 e EE C1TE0NL) 1
25 031043 4% 2
26 LS&al2 B EESL Pa o Ay i o 4
27 031045 e HE (F) 2
28 031044 ) 5
29 L5408 (.54} ]
30 LS5A16 B 3k 7 g e A
31 LS5IG MR i 2
32 030275 HikFF 5 L
33 030276 [l |
34 030274 i ACIE 1
35 030277 T4¢ 1
36 010433 i) 2
17 010860 . 2
38 0310534 BT R 2



11, 3258 (THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1710-7, HY1710L)

24 25-28
|
-3




Fa s i 4ehl B RY WLy o i
1 40039837  THREAD TENSION ASM. JER SR 1
2 21441050 TENSION POST COMPL. Ir £k 2% K -1
3 10320109 SCREW STLD 43 -1
4 B3128051000 THREAD TAKE-LP SPRING A PRER T -1
5 B31370510A0 TAKE-LP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM $#k&k 5o 26 54 -]
6 10320208 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Yok 8 ) -1
7 22618201 TENSTON RELEASE PIN A e EY () -2
8 B3126012000 THREAD TENSION DISK e b b -4
9 22617906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 322 #i He fic -2
10 B3129526000 TENSTON SPRING (1.2) Setb ="
11 B3120125000 ROTATING STOPPER Sk B Eh iR -2
12 11956802 THREAD TENSION KNOB BLUE e LR b ff =3
13 10124204 THREAD TENSION POST A Hilekth -1
14 10741106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ek fskdi -2
15 11045101 THREAD TENSION SPRING o e e i =1
16 11072402 THREAD TENSION NUT it g R 4 -1
17 21441100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE HELE R -1
18 SS40806105P SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 i ET -1
19 SDO4TO281SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 HEE MR ET -2
20 NSBI110310SP NUT 11/64-40 i £k bk b -1
21 D3162555B00 THREAD GUIDE iR -1
22 PSO600502KP SPRING PIN fELLETEW 1
23 SST110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 [f5] 5 WE AT |
24 #01 21348206 TENSTON RELEASE BAR HEERE] |
25 201 10321107 TENSION RELEASE BAR HEEE] 1
26 #01 23006406 TENSION RELEASE BAR HEELET |
27 11315108 COLLAR HEEE] |
28 SST110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 ¥2ET11/64-40 L=K.5 1
29 SST111410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 EET11/64-40L-14 |

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (i:@Cif{s)



12, 4858 (THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS) (FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L)




D e 2 V4 B e P PR AT i
1 #01 23006406 TENSION RELEASE BAR FEERET |
2 #01 21348206 TENSTON RELEASE BAR LT I
3 801 10321107 TENSION RELEASE BAR BT 1
4 PS0OB00502KP SPRING PIN s R ARt I
5 #02 40039263  THREAD TENSION ASM. g 2% 1
6 #03 40039264 THREAD TENSION ASM. (GOL) el 38 1
7 40017283 TENSION RELEASE LEVER A Fie R -1
8 SDO4702815P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 i 4] —4
q 40017282 TENSION RELEASE PIN B FRERET -2
10 22618201 TENSION RELEASE PIN A PR ] —2
11 B3126012000 THREAD TENSION DISK P2 it -8
2 B3128051000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A ke -1
13 22617906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER =&k It b -4
14 802 B3129526000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) SR —4
15 11045101 THREAD TENSION SPRING I B -2
16 B3120125000 ROTATING STOPPER I 26 b sh i -4
17 11956802 THREAD TENSION KNOB BLUE oL 4R -4
18 B3143527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD SE o f -1
19 B31375270A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. i £ R 1 -2
20 B3142527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE  Hkék ERakE =1
21 B3139527000 COLLAR e |E =]
22 B3128327000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B fiHkekw =]
23 22617609 THREAD TENSION POST B o7 i £ =]
24 22618904 SET SCREW GEH] 2 4T -1
25 22618904 SET_SCREW e S IR T -1
26 R3138527000 ADJUSTING PLATE B A ke O B A -1
27 SST090520SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=4. 3 Pl ek B PR A B IR -1
28 B3141527000 PRESSER COLLAR HeFE -1
29 B31253527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE el -1
30 B3125012000 THREAD TENSION NUT LB 5
a1 10124501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD  Jz&ke@4]a -1
32 40017284 TENSION RELEASE LEVER B H ahks 2k i 4]
33 10741106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE  /leski -4
34 11072402 THREAD TENSION NUT SURS A ML R -2
35 10124204 THREAD TENSION POST A FaLEe i =2
36 40017279 SPACER HEAEARET =
a7 NSGE110310SP NUT 11/64-40 il e b -2
38 10703205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE il £5754R -2
39 203 B3129053000 TENSION SPRING e b % -2
10 #03 21059100 THREAD TENSION SPRING SJ ek 5 -2
41 40017280 THREAD TENSION BASE COMPL. e B8 e =
42 SST110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 li5] 2 W ET 2
43 40038752 THREAD TENSION STUD 5 28 AT 1
44 #04 40040559 TENSION RELEASE PLATE it g 1
45 204 40040558 SPRING o B |
46 #04 SDOB40851SP STEP-SCREW AT |

#01 SELECTIVE PARTS (ik@iZpft)

#02 FOR HY1760-7

#03 FOR HY1760L

804 OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR HY1760-T)

—_—



13. BEi24H% (KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS)

I



Frg S HE HBEHS LR EAL AR fm
1 21343207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS e L3 1
2 SMB061202TP  SCREW M6 1=12 FE s iR T 0 (8] e T 3
3 21342555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM, TR SR THhaH 1 1
4 21342506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A BEFE R T 40 -1
5 21342605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN Gk i1k ] -1
6 21343702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING BB fssaady 1
T 21343801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK I e A 1
8 SMB051602TP  SCREW M5X0. 8 L=16 #EEIM5X0. 8 L=16 1
9 21342704 KNFE LIFTER SHAFT B 72 A8 P 1) |
10 REOBO0000KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (SMM) 7 R T AT
11 21343009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B BT SR T A4 A 2
12 SME051602TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 $25TM5X0. 8 L=16 2
13 21342803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A BEdTHE A A 1
14 SMB031602TP  SCREW M5X0. 8 L=16 $25TM5X0. B L=16 1
15 SMR052502TP _SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 PEETM5X0. R 1L.=25 |
16 NMED20001SD  NUT MAX0. 8 12 FEMAX0. 8 1
s 21342602 KNEE LIFTER LINK B TH BRI AT 1
18 SDOTO0451TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 12£1D=T H=4.5 2
19 40017274 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 45542 FHE#HT 1
20 SDOTO0451TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 WEEI D=7 H=4.5 2
21 21343355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. B 24T AR 1 1
22 SMB062502TP  SCREW M6 1.=25 BEETME 1L=25 2
23 22863252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. BEHE B84 L4 1 1
24 22863203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT 3R 28 4 3. -1
25 B3428521000 PRESSER SPRING FE 3% -1
26 SST090510SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4. 6 2479/64-40 =4. 6 -1
27 22932453 BRACKET ASM. AR |
28 22932404 BRACKET 4 -1
29 22934707 SCREW $25T 9
30 21343157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, SR R4 ]
31 SMI061203SE  SCREW M6 [=12 RETME L=12 -1
32 21343108 KNEE PRESS LEVER R4 [T #F -1
a3 22934509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER Bt s -1
34 22934400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER R T 4 e 4 -1
35 22034202 KNEE PAD PLATE e g -1
16 22934301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT iRt 48 -1

- 35 —



14, $T£:323%E (LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

——— wd
—
o =

A

_|1‘1 S



— 35 —

Fe £ i wmDERJUE #1342 F AR 2
1 21357967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. R E Al |
2 22537658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. #ihdcdsink =]
3 21357959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. BB R -1
4 22538151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. %Eﬁ%ﬁh -1
5 23636202 BOBBIN LEVER e AN ah =1
6 21356001 ADJUSTING PLATE R -1
7 B152989000CA PRESSUR FOOT SPRING Fis W o =]
8 10618304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER T R =
9 21358205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR % H 1 )
10 B3205210000 CUSHION S -1
11 B1148553000 SPRING i -1
12 RCOS60TIIKP RETAINING RING i -1
13 REOS00000K0  E-RING EA R 3 -1
14 RO092270200 RUBBER RING e iz =]
15 SSTO91410SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=13. 5 IZET9/64-40 L=13. =
16 SSB090520SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 %Tﬁfﬁn} 40 1=5.0 -1
17 14512503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE BUST:R ok 7 -1
18 SSE110810TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ma%%*n 1/64-401.=8 3
19 10704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL R 1
20 SMBO50602TP  SCREW M5 L=6 EE] M5L=3 2
21 10502300 THREAD CUTTER Hif £ e 1
22 SS6090620TP  SCREW ] 2
23 21355753 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. Ttk 1
24 21355706 FITTING BASE A e =1
25 D3162555B00 THREAD GUIDE ik 2 dR -1
26 NSE110310SP NUT 11/64-40 DEEE11/64-40 -1
27 D3168555H0B TENSTON SPRING NO. 1 LT =]
28 B3214047000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC  #itimsdh sk & -2
29 2137TRT08 THREAD TENSION POST SR RAT -1
30 11072402 THREAD TENSION NUT e £k 12 iR =
31 SMB040800SP  SCREW BRAT B
32 22538706 PACKING Fif ]



15. &M% (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS)




F5 TS i &g aRe PELBFR AL i
1 40042648 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT ASM.  HlseihEsalft l
2 21345707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A TEimEA -1
3 10042647 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT HESR -1
4 21345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT HLFe s -1
5 21346358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. e i he 1
6 21346309 FELT SUPPORT BT -1
i 21346307 FEED CHANGE FELT A EHm T =3
8 21346408 FELT BT -1
9 FA9500B0000 CLIP CV-T70S 5 -2
10 S56110480SP _SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 g 1
11 21340708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE LR iR ]
12 SST110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 25T 1
13 CQR202000000 OIL WICK ek 0.2
14 21347000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FREE T MR 1
15 Q202000000 0OIL WICK ek 0. 25
16 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FREE R Es 1
17 SS3090610SP  SCREW 9/64-40 =6 $RET 1
18 21346002 FELT £ 1
19 B1412051000 FELT BHED 1
20) CRZ52000000 OIL WICK it & 0. 55
21 BTOS00300EA OTL TURE g 0.17
22 21407507 OIL TANK A THHTA 1
73 21407606 OIL TANK B B 1
24 21407705 FELT T .
25 SS6111010SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9. 5 HEE]11/64-40 1=9. 5 2
26 802 CQ202000000 OIL WICK ek 0.15
o7 #02 21346101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER WM E 1
28 802 21346200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT EHE 4 1
29 B02 SST1207605P SCREW 3/16-28 1=7.0 T Sl [ 2 4B 5] 1
30 PSO500202KP  SPRING PIN 5%20 P [F R |
31 B3508512000 OIL FELT HOLDER P 2k [] a2 ok 1
32 SSTL10710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $24T11/64-40 L=7 1
33 22620504 0T WICK HOLDER i Es g 1
34 SS4110615SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 T [ 5 B T 1
35 20121339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) Fi%¥lilzhifiB ]
36 #01 SST111120TP SCREW BEET 2
a7 #01 WPD4508015D WASHER 4. 5X10X0. 8 MEF4, 5X10X0. 8 1
38 #01 22620304 OIL WLCK HOLDER HiES i 1
39 701 CQ202000000 OIL WICK ek 0.2
40 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 5 |

#01 FOR 1710-7/ 1760-7

702 FOR

1760L



16, &M% (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS)

. _”._f...f Y,
IRSTE A
e p— ||I._xll — ||,_. .. ri ..._H.... =
_ m_u._uu._.h.....u@ﬁw w <yl A 7
T e o
0 L 2 R A —
@ Eo- BTN N o =
T Byt e <M
” = |/ 5 “_h_.r .ﬂqm_
— .f..{ r
/Hﬂhﬂ Y .
A ol
P et i) —
) SR
| = _..m
e




e BfE E HEEHS R 2 ) O i
1 40038728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. S e i
2 40038729 OIL WICK ASM. s -1
3 40038730 VILENE HOLDER TH R -1
4 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4. 3 [S7 4 1
5 D2611555800A CABLE HOLDER FH £ ] 52 3 1
6 SS41108158P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 WRET11/64-40 L=8 1
7 21345903 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT e 2
8 801 40038728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. A S 211 |
9 40038729 OIL WICK ASM. i EEY -1
10 40038730 VILENE HOLDER IR0 -1
11 801 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4. 3 Liiges 1
12 201 D2611555B00A CABLE HOLDER R £ [&] 52 3 |
13 #01 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 E85711/64-40 L=8 1
14 801 213453905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT Ml i 2

#01 FOR 1760-7/ 1760L

— 3.~



17. $H4RRJEBIER4 (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS)

(FOR HY1710-7, HY1710L)

|||||||

14

2
|
@

i

+25

21

Fi
M
— =
i B !
o ;
L ¥
RS S
o
- - .._Ix -
_— L g (RE—
i 2 T
. s

12

18

40 —



i e o A L RULAF P A i
1 40038970 THROAT PLATE R CRED 1
2 40038972 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A ASM. PR (A & 1
3 40038974 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A -4 B A -1
4 23007503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER Lo -1
5 23007602 HINGE SCREW g 4 ]
6 40038976 THROAT PLATE HOLDER B ASM. FrEEE (M) A5 ]
T 40038977 THROAT PLATE HOLDER B T4 e 44 -1
8 23007504 ECCENTRIC ROLLER i Lok -1
9 23007602 HINGE SCREW i 22 -1
10 SS5110810SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 i 4 4
11 SSE090620SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 i 4 2
12 SST090530SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=4.5 TR igee 2
13 40017286 PRESSER FOOT ASM. S Fe B H 1 1
14 40017287 PRESSER FOOT A F= B -1
15 10713402 FINGER AUXILIARY COVER 1 F B -1
16 SMB040802TP  SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8 Yl R PR AR -1
17 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4. 3 L 1
18 21444559 PRESSER INNER FOOT ASM. Py e B2 1
19 SMB6040552TP SCREW M4 1L=4.5 84T -1
20 21444500 PRESSER INNER FOOT A T -1
21 40038971 FEED B S 1
22 201 40040295 FEED FOOT ASM. P I B2 1
23 40040296 FEED FOOT M T -1
24 SME040552TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 125 -1
25 01 40040294 FEED T 1

#01 OPTIONAL PARTS CEERRER{$)



18. $H¥ B EMIER4T (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS)
(FOR HY1760-7, HY1760L)

_42 -



9 FES R GRS L&A LA e $h
1 201 40038994 NEEDLE PLATE (10MM) £ 10MM 1
2 SS61104805P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 g e I
3 40038787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{10MM) AR CAE) 2
4 23007503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER o de 2
5 23007602 HINGE SCREW _ e 2
£ SS31108105F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 g i ]
7 SSBO906205P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 iger 2
8 SS2090810SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 e &4 2
9 40038774 NEEDLE CLAMP (10MM) ASM. k4 1F 1
10 40038773 NEEDLE CLAMP (10MM) 3k (10mm) -1
11 SSROR0310TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ey -
12 40038795 PRESSER FOOT (10MM) ASM. A EEBEH A C10mm) 1
13 40038796 PRESSER FOOT (10OMM) AR C10mm) -1
14 40038794 FINGER GURDE (10-12MM) 1 F -1
15 SME040802TP_ SCREW M4X0.7 [=8 Y £ B IE ST -1
16 201 40039007 FEED (3. 8-2. 4) (1OMM) 3% A 10MM 1
17 201 40038842 FEED FOOT (10MM) ASM. WA (10mm) )
18 202 40038898 FEED FOOT (10MM 60L) ASM. MBS (10mm) 1
19 01 40038843 FEED FOOT (10MM) M IEED C10mm) -1

_20 202 40038859 FEED _FOOT (10MM 60L) AER] (11mm) -1
21 SME040552TP  SCREW M4 L=4. 5 pEET -1
22 £02 40038893 THROAT PLATE(10MM 60L) FHHL € 10mm) |
23 202 40038897 FEED (10MM 60L) IEA A (10mm) 1

801 FOR 1760-7

£02 FOR 1760L

— 43 —



21, K E (BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS)




By S iR @R PR b EER g
1 21351457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. ik ]
2 SS6151440SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 WEET15/64-28 L=14 1
3 SST1108405P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7. 8 R ET 1
4 SS5110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 fRET11/64-40 L=6. 5 1
5 10025299 OIL POT JOINT b ar i 3k 1
6 21379003 OTL MANAGEMENT WASHER B Ban i 1
7 BR112220000 0OIL SEAL HIES] |
8 40023300 OIL POT i 9E 1
9 SM30314015E SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 i AR 4
10 NMEO30001SC NUT M3 _jgﬁt 4
11 10748101 OTL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING HEjhég4] #4 8
12 WP0320501SC WASHER M3 B e 4
13 SK32416015C WOOD SCREW D=2.4 1=16 BRET 8
14 10755254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE)  FZ¥FSEC# {4 (HFOR JE 1
15 10755205 BELT COVER C(JE) B EC (T JE) -]
16 SK3482500SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 [.=253 AIZEID=4. 8 L=2.5 -2
17 21351150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) B SR % () 1
18 21351101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) BE At EE () -1
19 21351002 BELT COVER AUXTILIARY PLATE /9 SE&liEhR -1
20 21351200 BELT COVER (LEFT) 7 b o8 (A) ]
21 DR232241E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A R ¥ Sl A 1
22 SSE1530408P SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 HgET15/64-28 L=30 2
23 40038823 BELT COVER (UNDER) Bl fr el ]
24 40017309 BELT COVER LID B4R W 1
25 40038824 BELT COVER STUD Pl i iR AT 2
26 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4. 3 LFiEs 4
27 SSE1104805P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3 LFigEe 2
28 #01 40080024 BELT COVER (FOR OBLIQUE TABLE «)~ Bzifff 58 4 ]
29 40075969 BELT COVER(FOR OBLQUE TABLE) /hpEzafs =]
30 MT JVHOO5504 V-BELT 55INCH Hr = |
31 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. 3 Freges -3

#01 OPTIONAL PARTS «iE@CERfD

. _}ﬁ_



22. BENIaERIEE (GEAL) (AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM
COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS)

5
158 g
16 " 4“0 T
B A et — 3
e ] rl -y [
s ./ ) <
o e -
gy = A8
o e, =
p— | ‘;H._ W ':\.. _.?
I y b <50
Sk "y
- et
I_.-"' _..._-.-" .
- = A
[ T * 2
e
i -
i
e
.
= :
&

- 46 —



FY TS il mEEUS e G R
1 PA400150100 AIR CYLINDER {1 16 B TMB 1
2 SMBOS2002TP  SCREW M8 L=20 T IBET 4
34 21356206 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW -l‘ﬂ,!ﬁﬁ:l]’iﬁl’.ﬁﬂ; 1
4 NMEOS0001SE NUT M8 12 1 1
5 SDO720331SP HINGE SCREW D=7. 24 H=3.3 $ U ST 1
f 21388509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A o B i 1
7 21356803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B Sae RS 2 1
8 SMB031002TP  SCREW M3X0.8 L=10 e LA e SR E] 2
9 21356704 SHAFT ahde D h i g 4T 1
10 P1304065101 ELBOW UNLON 6XPT1/8 W 2L 2
11 21356308 CYLINDER STAY (FRONT) R AU s e (i 1
12 21356407 CYLINDER STAY (REAR) HEETTREE (B 1
13 CM300200001 ATTENTION SEAL 16 5o of 1
14 SS6131040SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 Y & FH R e AR T 4
15 HEOODZ29500048 WIRE MARK(2) $}jzﬁﬁ 1
16 HX002950008 WIRE MARK (3) PR 1



23. SREAEAY GEE)

(AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS)

-] TR
| : |
e 1 ey ’ |
- P g ! 18 ~
,f,aﬂ"" i —E | ! —— ‘;v-"f __20
P B, RSP
| . L " f -____.- - _. - Ead
2 L el )
- & P f«ef A ) f'*"‘;k i | ""xx-% =5 h
'\.::.f' | P Mt \! % i
\ [‘w“‘y A | h s, I y
3 i o~ L | [ J
.:L-.__i.‘_;-b'?-' K h1 i 'M\ o F E/'.\_
-2 \lle: - Y ga
e I-’,Hx g & 2 \-M ~On i oY F Pl ;
_ ~ X_f: - = (d;f(a‘:w— ~{ 17
- o A '._H __.‘__.-
Loite s B SRl T e b e A 4 i Ed_ 0 I ._-"'-J |'f§, /"'4 l.
| - | - =
i o LN L 4‘:\"‘5@ .
e 58 = | e == FJ
| ! e e
g'. 1 = o 5 [ait 'fﬂfx 2
g b=l ]é,'*'fiﬂ ) [‘"'-’/"
——————————————— - et S || |2
| | ti_.-{\:;f “rész-.“,-l"f“
L% h ;-
E 15 | |
o tg |
& e =

— _15_



T BHE B mEEpe Hi L F A g
1 40038906 AIR APPRATUS (P) ASM. [aEERI RS 1
2 10038903 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (P)ASM. S zhise e 4 -1
3 40025359 AK CORD ASM. S 6
4 HK034610020 2-POLE NYLON PLUG sk -1
5 GAK29010000 ELBOW B =L -]
§ GAKA1503000 INSULATION TURE H1 £k 0.2
¥ HKO3464000A TERMINAL FEMALE ek T -2
8 40038904 MAGNETTC VALVE(P) — JEF; Vi e -1
9 HX00293000A WIRE MARK (2) HE -3
10 HX00295000B WIRE MARK (3) SE -3
11 BTORDO401ER  TUBE KE -2
12 SK3385001SE  WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L=50 S 4
13 40038722 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. RS 1
14 PF0552170A0 FILTER REGULATOR i He i i g -1
15 BTO600401EB TUBE = 3 =
16 40038723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLA 23R -1
17 GAK29011000 NIPPLE L -1
18 GAK29009000 ELBOW $RL HIE L -1
19 SMA061001SB SCREW M6 L=10 $85T -2
20 SK3482501SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Alg] 2



24, BENELEES (GEE) C(AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS) ( OPTIONAL PARTS)

- Gl —



F5 FMS BN g e e 30 B 3L 2 B e
| 40040415 OPTIONAL PARTS (BT) Hal 5|28 R4t 1
2 40040660 WINDOW PLATE ASM. (R 1
3 SMEOB1602TP  SCREW M6 L=16 LB 5T -2
4 WP0G41601SD  WASHER M6 1] 9
5 21348602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW EME B ATt BN EE] -1
6 NMBO60003SC NUT M6 o 3 -1
7 21348503 FITTING BASE {7 5 Ak SO e =
] $S7151210SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 [ aEEE L ppigE] -2
9 21348701 BACKWARD FEED LINK R SaN e S -1
10 SDO800352SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 [FIEEE BT a2
11 PI301065104 HALF UNION 4k =]
12 PX015101000 MUFFLER HER g -1
13 HX002950000 WIRE MARK(1) 7 -1
14 40043357 WINDOW PLATE H KEHZ -1
15 21349105 CYLINDER PACKING [ i £ -1
16 PA320150200 JIG CYLINDER EIE ki -1
17 22656003 SPRING SUSPENSION B8 4R F 0 8 ) 1
18 SS41206155P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 DA AL 1
19 26226200 SPRING HstRFor & 1
20 10120004 SPRING SUSPENSTON $r g 1
21 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER AR F IR E L
22 SST1118105P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 HEET 1
23 40024849 SRANGE SWITCH ASM. T B 4 1 e AR 1 1
24 SST1108405P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 PEET 3
25 HX00123000A CABLE CLIP L&k [ 2 3
26 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 HEET11/64-40 1.=8 3
27 40064512 RELAY CORD F ASM. ek 1
28 40040419 ELECTORMAGNETIC VALVE (1) ASM HifiiE 1
29 HK034610100 10P CONNECTOR 3. |
30 40040671 AIR HOSE ASM. (BT) R |
31 22656102 REVERSE FEED LINK (1) {4 F i H AR 1
32 SST120760SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7.0 T Bl o ] S AT 1
33 D2112555B00 CORD HOLDER LARGE HH 6 [d] 2 o 2
34 SS6111140SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=11 Bt b4l 2

o Lil_



(OPTIONAL PARTS)

25, DL¥EE (3%E) (DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS)




5 i i o A 4 T 0 L 2R G 48
1 40040416 OPTIONAL PARTS (DL) DL&R % 1
2 40040663 WINDOW PLATE ASM. DL S E |
3 SME044002TP  SCREW T AR -2
4 21438403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW IR T ME ~1
5 NMBOROT21SE NUT M8 24 =1
6 P]304065101 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Rk ]
i SDOE00L03ITP HINGE SCREW WEE] =1
8 21437207 WINDOW PLATE F 5 B b -1
g HX00D295000C WIRE MARK (4) SEMWId -1
10 PA320200100 JIG CYLINDER AL -1
11 PX015101000 MUFFLER HE s |
12 40040420 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (4) AsSM. EHHERE 1
13 40025036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. ¥ R 1
14 SSE1512205P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 HEET -4
15 SS71107105L SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.0 WEET =
16 WPO4808565P WASHER 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 | —4
17 SST111410SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 HEET -2
18 GAKA14040A0 KNEE SWITCH A ASM. fEd A 1 -1
19 MATR0231T0O0 DRIVING BAR T00Z O = -1
20 MATR0230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE B [ =
21 21438106 STOPPER PLATE B SCHER 1
22 21438601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER ifEd:Zcdsi 1
23 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 HE¥T11/64-40 L=6. 5 2
24 21438502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK HEH |
25 SDO600454TP  SHOULDER SCREW WEE] |
26 21438205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE EEL 1
27 21438700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT Szi¥iR |
28 SS41108155P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 B ET11/64-40 1=8 2
29 40040672 AIR HOSE ASM. (DL) S !
30 SK3514000SC WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=40 ABEET 2
31 21437306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING il |



26, WEXBREE (E) (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS)
(OPTIONAL PARTS)

e WY
LY

(O — (O s

(TP TRRT VI



Y e

AL I TN GRS

LN

HL A B

=
I 21006207 ADJUST SCREW B e s g 1
2 NS6110530SP NUT 11/64-40 $REE11/64-40 1
3 21006408 ADJUST SCREW A WE X |
4 40072709 SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. S 1
5 40072708  SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT DS MY =
6 PS0300242K0 SPRING PIN 3. 0X24 VB s 3 A HT -1
7 21006002  ADJUST SPRING B o8 9 3

ks ﬁﬁ 13



28. M1 (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS)

1 . f 8
2.24 265 i §.7
F ‘=1J_‘im A | L L %
I 9 — &8 o W
o ] %
3 i ' —5& | l;l % [
P - | |
| ‘ :F:jigﬁ | ’> § } I' i —=—10
| P e S
-d\.
£
—- 1 2B 18 Q:?\'} _.I..-
= &%\\ 28 .J\Lﬁlrf
.
A g
.?\Q‘J; -
AT * 18
14 - 82 |
o S| R
p i% i
: -
_ . AN
AR s =
33 1 B8
| — '.sJi! ————— e
2 W | &—21
NP i\
“*‘::_\__ Ik_{:.l_zz-




FE FT i e RS JL LA A i
1 B9101552000 ACCESSORY BOX B S| 4 1
2 22933006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE i 1
R B9113012000 WRENCH (9X10) T 1
4 MDFRX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO. 2(700CC) % (S27HLi) 1
5 1067000000 OILER gatg 1
6 #04 MC321002002 NEEDLE 134-35 #200-2 HLE 1
7 0o MC321001402 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 HLE 1
8 B8213012000 BED HINGE CONNECTION i 2
| 40048536 HEAD COVER HlLac ok 1
10 #01 B8206012000 FELT CUSHION Blj e 2 1
11 801 BS209012000 RUBBER CUSHION by JE R 4
12 801 10529600 WASHER k&R 2
13 501 10539906 SET NAIL 5T 8
14 206 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) &% 2
15 #02 MTJVHOD530A V BELT 53INCH B ity 1
16 202 40026920 SYNCHRONTZER ASM. EFT 2% I
17 202 EA9500B0O100 CABLE BAND %k 3
18 40038827 BED CLAMP STICK ASM. LS Rl VR R 1
19 40038828 BED CLAMP STICK f A e gt -1
20 BT1200801EF TUBE i ()
21 WPOR41601SC WASHER 8. 4X17. 4X1. 6 T 1
22 NMI0B0001SC NUT 2 £} 1
23 #06 10777407 WRENCH 2. 5MM AT 1
24 22933105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE N i 1
25 22033204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL AN 1
26 10528800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR Ty N ]
27 202 MTSPOOT00CO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 70  Ljkip 1
28 #02 NS6150430SP NUT 15/64-28 et R 1
29 #02 D7101245E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ek bk d 1
30 #02 B9109246000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE e aRlalE H ]
31 #02 SST110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PEET11/64-40 =7 1
32 803 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) £k.% |
33 802 B8404352000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STLD EiakSUE: S Sl 2

#01 HEAD ONLY HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY

702 OPTIONAL PARTS (FOR

=203 FOR
204 FOR
05 [FOR
%06 FOR

1710-7
1760L

1710-7/ 1760=7
1760-7/ 17601

1760L)

CERCE)

— 5?_



29, B #EER 4 (Retarder)




S F S WE wmERTS 4L PR TR Hht
1 LsaJss HEE) 3
g 030252 hE T M I 1
3 PDR B B8 3
4 LM& HEFEMR 3
5 LSAFIT P F B L AR AT MR X0 2
i PDB thME 2
T LS5AZ0 P B LR M55 2
8 030283 i L 5 175 1) e 1
9 LSEALD A7 [ L MEN 10 1
10 030286 45 il 1
11 030284 i I A 1
12 LS4A35 P f B SR ETMAN35 4
13 P4 H M4 4
14 030281 & 2
15 030240 N 1
16 030279 o By 1
17 D30285 45 1t 1
1® PD4 M 4
19 LS4A8 P 1T B S R ETMAXB 1
20 030278 [fi) 2 v 1
21 030275 EHLATL IR 5 i 1






